
Country of Citizenship
Grand Total
ALBANIA
ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA
ARGENTINA
BAHAMAS
BARBADOS
BELIZE
BENIN
BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA
BRAZIL
CAMBODIA
CAMEROON
CANADA
CHAD
CHILE
CHINA
COLOMBIA
CONGO
CONGO, DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF THE
COSTA RICA
CUBA
CZECH REPUBLIC
DOMINICA
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
ECUADOR
EL SALVADOR
EQUATORIAL GUINEA
ERITREA
ESTONIA
ETHIOPIA
GAMBIA
GERMANY
GHANA
GRENADA
GUATEMALA
GUYANA
HAITI
HONDURAS
INDIA
INDONESIA
IRAQ
ISRAEL
ITALY
JAMAICA

1
1
2
18
11
1
7
1
4
7
1
1
1
1
4
3
2
3
1
1
1
2
4
7
2
7
8
1
1

1,030
1
5
1
8
6
1
1
50
1
1
1
1
7

125
13
4

190
2
3
1
1
6
1
2
1

108
2
28
1
1
24
2
1
1
22
3
9
1
9
1
3
6
4
1
1
2
7
1
2
1

1,808

Current Offenders with Active Deportation Detainer
Data as of: 6/30/2025 7:31:24 AM
*No Current Offenders with an Active Deportation Detainer have US Dual Citizenship



Country of CitizenshipITALY
JAMAICA
JAPAN
KENYA
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
LAO PEOPLE'S DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC
LEBANON
LIBERIA
MALI
MEXICO
NEPAL
NETHERLANDS
NICARAGUA
NIGERIA
PAKISTAN
PANAMA
PERU
PHILIPPINES
RUSSIAN FEDERATION
RWANDA
SAINT LUCIA
SENEGAL
SIERRA LEONE
SOMALIA
SOUTH AFRICA
SPAIN
SUDAN
THAILAND
TOGO
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO
TURKEY
UKRAINE
UNITED KINGDOM
URUGUAY
VENEZUELA
VIETNAM
VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH
ZAMBIA
ZIMBABWE 1

1
2
18
11
1
7
1
4
7
1
1
1
1
4
3
2
3
1
1
1
2
4
7
2
7
8
1
1

1,030
1
5
1
8
6
1
1
50
1
1
1
1
7

125
13
4

190
2
3
1
1
6
1
2
1

108
2
28
1
1
24
2
1
1
22
3
9
1
9
1
3
6
4
1
1
2
7
1
2
1

1,808

Current Offenders with Active Deportation Detainer
Data as of: 6/30/2025 7:31:24 AM
*No Current Offenders with an Active Deportation Detainer have US Dual Citizenship



Offense
Grand Total
AGG ASLT W INTNT TO RAPE
AGGRAV ASSAULT
AGGRAV ASSAULT PEACE OFCR
AGGRAV BATTERY
AGGRAV BATTERY PEACE OFCR
AGGRAV CHILD MOLESTATION
AGGRAV CRUELTY TO ANIMALS
AGGRAV SEXUAL BATTERY
AGGRAV SODOMY
AGGRAV STALKING
ARMED ROBBERY
ARSON 1ST DEGREE
ARSON 2ND DEGREE
ATMPT ARMED ROBBERY
ATMPT BURGLARY
ATMPT KIDNAP
ATMPT MURDER
ATMPT RAPE
ATMPT ROBBERY
ATT/CONSPRCY COMMT C/S/OF
BURG 1ST AFT 6/30/12
BURG 2ND AFT 6/30/12
BURG BEF 7/1/12
BURGLARY SMASH AND GRAB
CHILD MOLESTATION
CNSPIRE TRAFFIC CNTRL SUB
COMPUTER PORNOGRAPHY
CONCEAL DEATH OF ANOTHER
CONSPIRACY
CRML ATMPT FELONY
CRMNL DAMAGE 1ST DEGREE
CRMNL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE
CRMNL INTERFERE GOVT PROP
CRUELTY TO CHILDREN
DRVNG HABTL VIOLATOR
ENTICING CHILD-INDEC PURP
FALSE IMPRISONMENT
FAMILY VIOLENCE BATTERY
FLEEING/ELUDING POLICE
FORG 1ST AFT 6/30/12
FORG 1ST BEF 7/1/12
FRAUDULENT CREDIT CARD
GANG PARTICIPATION

48
1
1
1
1
22
3
3
13
16
7
62
61
37
2
5
15
26
24
1
1
1
2
2
6
4
56
1
1
1
9
3
1
1
1
2
1
8

196
10
15
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
31
4
10
8
2
4
2

195
1
1
1
2
44
8
4
1
30
1
4
1
1
3
1
1
1
2
1
2
7
3
10
3
1
9
1
1
1
2
2
1
8
2

257
2
7
7
20
2
3
6
2
1
1
3
2
1
69
6
12
28
1

123
1
46
4

154
5

1,808

Current Offenders with Active Deportation Detainer
Data as of: 6/30/2025 7:31:24 AM
*No Current Offenders with an Active Deportation Detainer have US Dual Citizenship



OffenseFRAUDULENT CREDIT CARD
GANG PARTICIPATION
HABIT TRAF VIOL/IMPAIRED
HIJACKING MOTOR VEHICLE
HIT-RUN W/INJURY/FATALITY
HOM VEHICLE 2ND DEGREE
HOME INVASION 1ST DEGREE
HOMICIDE BY VESSEL
IDENTITY FRAUD
INCEST
INCEST ATMPT
INJURY BY VEHICLE
INVOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER
KIDNAPPING
MANUFACT METH NEAR CHILD
MISC FAMILY VIOLENCE
MISC OBSCENITY
MISC SEXUAL OFFENSE
MURDER
MURDER 2ND DEGREE
OBSTR OF LAW ENF OFFICER
POSS FIREARM 1ST OFFENDER
POSS FIREARM CONVCT FELON
POSS METHAMPHETAMINE
POSS OF COCAINE
POSS OF FIREARM DUR CRIME
POSS OF MARIJUANA
POSS SCHEDULE I DRUG
POSS SCHEDULE II DRUG
POSS TOOLS COMMIT CRIME
POSS W INT DIS OTHER DRUG
POSS W INT DIST COCAINE
POSS W INT DIST MARIJUANA
POSS W INT DIST METH
RACKETEERING
RAPE
ROBBERY
ROBBERY BY FORCE
ROBBERY BY INTIMIDATION
ROBBERY BY SUDDEN SNATCH
S/D COCAINE
S/D OF MARIJUANA
SALE METHAMPHETAMINE
SEX EXPLOITATION CHILD
SEX OFFENDER FAIL REGISTR

48
1
1
1
1
22
3
3
13
16
7
62
61
37
2
5
15
26
24
1
1
1
2
2
6
4
56
1
1
1
9
3
1
1
1
2
1
8

196
10
15
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
31
4
10
8
2
4
2

195
1
1
1
2
44
8
4
1
30
1
4
1
1
3
1
1
1
2
1
2
7
3
10
3
1
9
1
1
1
2
2
1
8
2

257
2
7
7
20
2
3
6
2
1
1
3
2
1
69
6
12
28
1

123
1
46
4

154
5

1,808

Current Offenders with Active Deportation Detainer
Data as of: 6/30/2025 7:31:24 AM
*No Current Offenders with an Active Deportation Detainer have US Dual Citizenship



OffenseSEX EXPLOITATION CHILD
SEX OFFENDER FAIL REGISTR
SEXUAL BATTERY
SODOMY
STATUTORY RAPE
TERRORIST THREATS & ACTS
THEFT BY REC STOLEN PROP
THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING
THEFT BY TAKING
THEFT CREDIT CARD
TRAF AMPHTMINE 28-199 GM
TRAF AMPHTMINE 400+ GM
TRAF COCAINE 201-400 GM
TRAF COCAINE 401+ GM
TRAF COCAINE LESS 200 GM
TRAF MARIJNA 10-2000 LB
TRAF MDA/EXTSY 28-199GM
TRAF METHAMPH 28-199 GM
TRAF METHAMPH 200-399 GM
TRAF METHAMPH 400+ GM
TRAF METHAMPH UNSPEC AMT
TRAF NARCOTIC 15-28 GM
TRAF NARCOTIC 29+ GM
TRAF NARCOTIC LESS 14 GM
TRAFFICK SEXUAL SERVITUDE
VEHICULAR HOMICIDE
VIOL DNGROUS DRGS ACT
VIOL GA CNTRL SBST ACT
VIOL MOTOR VEHICLE LAWS
VIOLATN OTHR STATES LAW
VOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER 48

1
1
1
1
22
3
3
13
16
7
62
61
37
2
5
15
26
24
1
1
1
2
2
6
4
56
1
1
1
9
3
1
1
1
2
1
8

196
10
15
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
31
4
10
8
2
4
2

195
1
1
1
2
44
8
4
1
30
1
4
1
1
3
1
1
1
2
1
2
7
3
10
3
1
9
1
1
1
2
2
1
8
2

257
2
7
7
20
2
3
6
2
1
1
3
2
1
69
6
12
28
1

123
1
46
4

154
5

1,808

Current Offenders with Active Deportation Detainer
Data as of: 6/30/2025 7:31:24 AM
*No Current Offenders with an Active Deportation Detainer have US Dual Citizenship
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