Current Offenders with Active Deportation Detainer

Data as of: 6/30/2025 7:31:24 AM
*No Current Offenders with an Active Deportation Detainer have US Dual Citizenship

Country of Citizenship

Country of Citizenship Grand Total	1,808
ALBANIA	1
ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA	2
ARGENTINA	1
BAHAMAS	7
BARBADOS	2
BELIZE	1
BENIN	1
BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA	4
BRAZIL	6
CAMBODIA	3
CAMEROON	1
CANADA	9
CHAD	1
CHILE	9
CHINA	3
COLOMBIA	22
CONGO	1
CONGO, DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF THE	1
COSTA RICA	2
CUBA	24
CZECH REPUBLIC	1
DOMINICA	1
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC	28
ECUADOR	2
EL SALVADOR	108
EQUATORIAL GUINEA	1
ERITREA	2
ESTONIA	1
ETHIOPIA	6
GAMBIA	1
GERMANY	1
GHANA	3
GRENADA	2
GUATEMALA	190
GUYANA	4
HAITI	13
HONDURAS	125
INDIA	7
INDONESIA	1
IRAQ	1
ISRAEL	1
ITALY	1

Current Offenders with Active Deportation Detainer Data as of: 6/30/2025 7:31:24 AM *No Current Offenders with an Active Deportation Detainer have US Dual Citizenship

Country of Citizenship

JAMAICA	50
JAPAN	1
KENYA	1
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	6
LAO PEOPLE'S DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC	8
LEBANON	1
LIBERIA	5
MALI	1
MEXICO	1,030
NEPAL	1
NETHERLANDS	1
NICARAGUA	8
NIGERIA	7
PAKISTAN	2
PANAMA	7
PERU	4
PHILIPPINES	2
RUSSIAN FEDERATION	1
RWANDA	1
SAINT LUCIA	1
SENEGAL	3
SIERRA LEONE	2
SOMALIA	3
SOUTH AFRICA	4
SPAIN	1
SUDAN	1
THAILAND	1
TOGO	1
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO	7
TURKEY	4
UKRAINE	1
UNITED KINGDOM	7
URUGUAY	1
VENEZUELA	11
VIETNAM	18
VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	2
ZAMBIA	1
ZIMBABWE	1

Current Offenders with Active Deportation Detainer

Data as of: 6/30/2025 7:31:24 AM
*No Current Offenders with an Active Deportation Detainer have US Dual Citizenship

Offense	
Grand Total	1,808
AGG ASLT W INTNT TO RAPE	5
AGGRAV ASSAULT	154
AGGRAV ASSAULT PEACE OFCR	4
AGGRAV BATTERY	46
AGGRAV BATTERY PEACE OFCR	1
AGGRAV CHILD MOLESTATION	123
AGGRAV CRUELTY TO ANIMALS	1
AGGRAV SEXUAL BATTERY	28
AGGRAV SODOMY	12
AGGRAV STALKING	6
ARMED ROBBERY	69
ARSON 1ST DEGREE	1
ARSON 2ND DEGREE	2
ATMPT ARMED ROBBERY	3
ATMPT BURGLARY	1
ATMPT KIDNAP	1
ATMPT MURDER	2
ATMPT RAPE	6
ATMPT ROBBERY	3
ATT/CONSPRCY COMMT C/S/OF	2
BURG 1ST AFT 6/30/12	20
BURG 2ND AFT 6/30/12	7
BURG BEF 7/1/12	7
BURGLARY SMASH AND GRAB	2
CHILD MOLESTATION	257
CNSPIRE TRAFFIC CNTRL SUB	2
COMPUTER PORNOGRAPHY	8
CONCEAL DEATH OF ANOTHER	1
CONSPIRACY	2
CRML ATMPT FELONY	2
CRMNL DAMAGE 1ST DEGREE	1
CRMNL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE	1
CRMNL INTERFERE GOVT PROP	1
CRUELTY TO CHILDREN	9
DRVNG HABTL VIOLATOR	1
ENTICING CHILD-INDEC PURP	3
FALSE IMPRISONMENT	10
FAMILY VIOLENCE BATTERY	3
FLEEING/ELUDING POLICE	7
FORG 1ST AFT 6/30/12	2
FORG 1ST BEF 7/1/12	1
FRAUDULENT CREDIT CARD	2

Current Offenders with Active Deportation Detainer

Data as of: 6/30/2025 7:31:24 AM
*No Current Offenders with an Active Deportation Detainer have US Dual Citizenship

Offense	
GANG PARTICIPATION	1
HABIT TRAF VIOL/IMPAIRED	1
HIJACKING MOTOR VEHICLE	1
HIT-RUN W/INJURY/FATALITY	3
HOM VEHICLE 2ND DEGREE	1
HOME INVASION 1ST DEGREE	1
HOMICIDE BY VESSEL	4
IDENTITY FRAUD	1
INCEST	30
INCEST ATMPT	1
INJURY BY VEHICLE	4
INVOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER	8
KIDNAPPING	44
MANUFACT METH NEAR CHILD	2
MISC FAMILY VIOLENCE	1
MISC OBSCENITY	1
MISC SEXUAL OFFENSE	1
MURDER	195
MURDER 2ND DEGREE	2
OBSTR OF LAW ENF OFFICER	4
POSS FIREARM 1ST OFFENDER	2
POSS FIREARM CONVCT FELON	8
POSS METHAMPHETAMINE	10
POSS OF COCAINE	4
POSS OF FIREARM DUR CRIME	31
POSS OF MARIJUANA	1
POSS SCHEDULE I DRUG	1
POSS SCHEDULE II DRUG	1
POSS TOOLS COMMIT CRIME	2
POSS W INT DIS OTHER DRUG	2
POSS W INT DIST COCAINE	2
POSS W INT DIST MARIJUANA	2
POSS W INT DIST METH	15
RACKETEERING	10
RAPE	196
ROBBERY	8
ROBBERY BY FORCE	1
ROBBERY BY INTIMIDATION	2
ROBBERY BY SUDDEN SNATCH	1
S/D COCAINE	1
S/D OF MARIJUANA	1
SALE METHAMPHETAMINE	3
SEX EXPLOITATION CHILD	9

Current Offenders with Active Deportation Detainer Data as of: 6/30/2025 7:31:24 AM *No Current Offenders with an Active Deportation Detainer have US Dual Citizenship

Offense	
SEX OFFENDER FAIL REGISTR	1
SEXUAL BATTERY	1
SODOMY	1
STATUTORY RAPE	56
TERRORIST THREATS & ACTS	4
THEFT BY REC STOLEN PROP	6
THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING	2
THEFT BY TAKING	2
THEFT CREDIT CARD	1
TRAF AMPHTMINE 28-199 GM	1
TRAF AMPHTMINE 400+ GM	1
TRAF COCAINE 201-400 GM	24
TRAF COCAINE 401+ GM	26
TRAF COCAINE LESS 200 GM	15
TRAF MARIJNA 10-2000 LB	5
TRAF MDA/EXTSY 28-199GM	2
TRAF METHAMPH 28-199 GM	37
TRAF METHAMPH 200-399 GM	61
TRAF METHAMPH 400+ GM	62
TRAF METHAMPH UNSPEC AMT	7
TRAF NARCOTIC 15-28 GM	16
TRAF NARCOTIC 29+ GM	13
TRAF NARCOTIC LESS 14 GM	3
TRAFFICK SEXUAL SERVITUDE	3
VEHICULAR HOMICIDE	22
VIOL DNGROUS DRGS ACT	1
VIOL GA CNTRL SBST ACT	1
VIOL MOTOR VEHICLE LAWS	1
VIOLATN OTHR STATES LAW	1
VOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER	48